

City Hall of Niagara Falls City Clerk's Office 745 Main Street, Room 114 Niagara Falls, NY 14301

DATE:	May 3 rd , 2023
TO:	The Niagara Falls City Council
FROM	Vicky D. Wideman
SUBJECT:	Commissioner of Deeds

The following has requested City Council approval for Commissioner of Deeds for a term from July 1, 2023, to December 31, 2025.

This is in accordance with the provision of the Niagara Falls City Charter, Article II, Section 7.

Victoria Gemuend	Engineering Department
Courtney Lamar	Human Resource Department
Ranisha Litten	Human Resource Department
Renae Kimble	3302 Hyde Park Blvd., Niagara Falls, NY 14305
Barbara Gonzalez	2412 North Avenue, Niagara Falls, NY 14305
Randal S. Ubriaco	245 71 st Streer, Niagara Falls, NY 14304

Respectfully submitted,

Vícky D. Wídeman, LMSW Cíty Clerk Dírector of Youth & Seníor Servíces

BAX_____ CAULEY _____ MYLES _____ TOMPKINS _____ CHAIRMAN ZAJAC _____